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OVERSHADOWING DISCLAIMER NOTE: OVERSHADOWING ASSESSMENT -
OVERSHADOWING DIAGRAMS HAVE BEEN DRAFTED FOR THE PURPOSES OF DEPICTING REQUIREMENT - EPR-LP4
SHADOWING EFFECTS FROM MAJOR BUILDING ELEMENTS AND THEREFORE DO NOT UNLESS WITH THE CONSENT OF AN AFFECTED LANDOWNER OR IN EXCEPTIONAL
ILLUSTRATE SHADOWS CASTED FROM MINOR ELEMENTS SUCH AS GANTRIES, LIGHT CIRCUMSTANCES, THE EXTENT OF ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING OF RESIDENTIAL
POLES, AND LOW-HEIGHT RETAINING WALLS. PROPERTIES FROM NON-TRANSPARENT STRUCTURES:
THIS ANALYSIS IS SUBJECT TO SITE SURVEYS WHICH ARE TO BE UNDERTAKED DURING - SHOULD BE NO GREATER THAN EXISTING SHADOWING CAST BY EXISTING STRUCTURES; OR
THE DESIGN DEVELOPMENT PHASE WHICH WILL INCLUDE SURVEYS OF EXISTING BUILDING - IF ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING OCCURS IT MUST NOT BE GREATER THAN 50% OF THE
LOCATIONS, SOLAR PANEL LOCATIONS, SITE LEVELS, HABITABLE WINDOWS. ETC SECLUDED PRIVATE OPEN SPACE (S.P.0.S) OR 40 SQM, WHICHEVER IS THE GREATER BETWEEN
SUBSEQUENT ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING ASSESSMENT WILL BE UNDERTAKEN AND THE HOURS OF 9:00 AM TO 3:00 PM AS MEASURED ON SEPTEMBER 22.

THE RELEVANT IMPACTED PROPERTIES WILL BE CONSULTED.

ASSUMED NOISE WALL HEIGHTS: 10M

SHADOW ANALYSIS HAS BEEN DEVELOPED BASED ON AN ASSUMED NOISE WALL HEIGHT
OF 10M (WHICH IS THE 'WORST CASE SCENARIO').

WINFIELD

RESERVE IN ACCORDANCE WITH EPR LP4, APPROPRIATE ACOUSTIC MITIGATION IS ACHIEVED
THROUGH THE NOISE WALL TYPE, WHICH IS A COMBINATION OF TRANSPARENT PANELS AT
THE UPPER LEVEL AND SOLID MATERIAL AT THE BASE. MORE SPECIFICALLY, IT IS
REQUIRED THAT NOISE WALLS INSTALLED ALONG THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF THE
EASTERN FREEWAY CORRIDOR DIRECTLY ABUTTING RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES HAVE A
SOLID HEIGHT OF NO GREATER THAN 2.5M - 3.6M WITH THE REMAINDER TO BE
TRANSPARENT PANEL.

THE NOISE WALL TYPE INCLUDED IN THE LEGEND SHOWS ONE TYPE OF SOLID MATERIAL.
OTHER SOLID MATERIALS AT THE BASE MAY BE INCLUDED; THIS IS SUBJECT TO DETAILED
DESIGN.

/

ZONE 08 WINFIELD ROAD - DETAILED ASSESSMENT - 22 SEPT 9AM NOTE: REFER TO DRAWING 8749 FOR DETALED ASSESSHENT

SCALE: 1: 1500

— R — — [

- — o

N

o EASTERNFREEWAY o

. EASTERNFREEWAY -

WINFIELD
RESERVE

WINFIELD
RESERVE

i

ZONE 08 WINFIELD ROAD - DETAILED ASSESSMENT - 22 SEPT 12 NOON  ore: Rerer 7o orawiG 6749 FOR DETAILED ASSESSHENT ZONE 08 WINFIELD ROAD - DETAILED ASSESSMENT - 22 SEPT 3PM NOTE: REFER T0 DRAWING 9749 FOR DETAILED ASSESSMENT

SCALE: 1: 1500 SCALE: 1: 1500 é

5 0 15 30 45 60  75m
@ ISSUED FOR USE

Autodesk Docs://NEL - South Alliance/NEL-STH-NSA-5999-UUD-MD3-0002_UDLP.rvt

1:1500
© North East Link Program | DOT DRAWING No.: Rev.:
e DAE__{ Conditions of Use NORTH EAST LINK PROGRAM
gﬁég;lggay P. TRINCHI 12/03/2024 [h\; gocumem has been developed for the purposes of the North East AREA URBAN DESIGN AND LANDSCAPE PLAN
Ink Program.
DESIGNEDBY | M. IERACI 12/03/2024 | Recipients of this document: ALLOCATED EASTERN FREEWAY UPGRADES - BURKE ROAD TO TRAM ROAD
1SSUED FOR USE 2810612024 | ENGINEERIG - Are subject to obligations of confidentialty in relation to this document, POBOX 00 FOR QR CODE
VRO FORUSE B checkepey. | R ROGERS 12082024 | e omatonering tgelns by et MCELSOCRNE‘ OVERSHADOWING ASSESSMENT - ZONE 8 CALLOUT DONCASTER
1
00| ISSUED FOR USE 21/02/2024 | VERFIEDBY | T. THIRLWELL 12/03/2024 Fl\agni:gtl’n;(‘)rmagslzhseezl;;i’t'y“ ;g;i:yc;oa"ntg i dooment g it PHORE 1000105 05 INTERSECTION (WEST) - WINFIELD AVE
- l [ 1l 1 It
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED BY | G. KYRIACOU 12/03/2024 | rely stolute{yuopn their own opinion and professional ad\:ce e Protective Marking: OFFICIAL: Sensitive PROJECT CONTRACT: NELP DRAWING No.: SUIT.CODE | REVISION
REVISIONS APPROVALS DRAWN; - ['size: ws SCALE: AS SHOWN CAD FILE: SOUTH NEL-STH-NSA-5900-UUD-DRG-9734 S4 02

28/06/2024 9:20:10 AM




LEGEND - OVERSHADOWING PLANS

LEGEND - NOISE WALL TYPES

- PROJECT BOUNDARY
— UDLP BOUNDARY

PROPOSED NOISE WALL
—~=—NEW SHADOW

EXISTING NOISE WALL
—~=—EXISTING SHADOW

—=—EXISTING & PROPOSED SHADOW OVERLAPPED

DRAWING NUMBER ON SHEET

DRAWING AREA
EXPANDED ON
ANOTHER SHEET

SHEET NUMBER

OVERSHADOWING DISCLAIMER NOTE:

OVERSHADOWING DIAGRAMS HAVE BEEN DRAFTED FOR THE PURPOSES OF DEPICTING
SHADOWING EFFECTS FROM MAJOR BUILDING ELEMENTS AND THEREFORE DO NOT
ILLUSTRATE SHADOWS CASTED FROM MINOR ELEMENTS SUCH AS GANTRIES, LIGHT
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UNLESS WITH THE CONSENT OF AN AFFECTED LANDOWNER OR IN EXCEPTIONAL
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ZONE 09 JOCELYN AVE - DETAILED ASSESSMENT - 22 SEPT 9AM

SCALE: 1: 1500
NOTE: REFER TO DRAWING 9751 FOR DETAILED ASSESSMENT
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POLES, AND LOW-HEIGHT RETAINING WALLS.

THIS ANALYSIS IS SUBJECT TO SITE SURVEYS WHICH ARE TO BE UNDERTAKED DURING
THE DESIGN DEVELOPMENT PHASE WHICH WILL INCLUDE SURVEYS OF EXISTING BUILDING
LOCATIONS, SOLAR PANEL LOCATIONS, SITE LEVELS, HABITABLE WINDOWS. ETC
SUBSEQUENT ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING ASSESSMENT WILL BE UNDERTAKEN AND

PROPERTIES FROM NON-TRANSPARENT STRUCTURES:

THE HOURS OF 9:00 AM TO 3:00 PM AS MEASURED ON SEPTEMBER 22.

THE RELEVANT IMPACTED PROPERTIES WILL BE CONSULTED.

ASSUMED NOISE WALL HEIGHTS: 10M

SHADOW ANALYSIS HAS BEEN DEVELOPED BASED ON AN ASSUMED NOISE WALL HEIGHT
OF 10M (WHICH IS THE 'WORST CASE SCENARIO').

IN ACCORDANCE WITH EPR LP4, APPROPRIATE ACOUSTIC MITIGATION IS ACHIEVED
THROUGH THE NOISE WALL TYPE, WHICH IS A COMBINATION OF TRANSPARENT PANELS AT
THE UPPER LEVEL AND SOLID MATERIAL AT THE BASE. MORE SPECIFICALLY, IT IS
REQUIRED THAT NOISE WALLS INSTALLED ALONG THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF THE
EASTERN FREEWAY CORRIDOR DIRECTLY ABUTTING RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES HAVE A
SOLID HEIGHT OF NO GREATER THAN 2.5M-3.5M 3.6M WITH THE REMAINDER TO BE
TRANSPARENT PANEL.

THE NOISE WALL TYPE INCLUDED IN THE LEGEND SHOWS ONE TYPE OF SOLID MATERIAL.
OTHER SOLID MATERIALS AT THE BASE MAY BE INCLUDED; THIS IS SUBJECT TO DETAILED
DESIGN.
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- IF ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING OCCURS IT MUST NOT BE GREATER THAN 50% OF THE
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SCALE: 1: 1500
NOTE: REFER TO DRAWING 9751 FOR DETAILED ASSESSMENT
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22 SEPT - 9AM

142 WINFIELD RD
DOUBLE STOREY
THE EXISTING SHADOW IS 44m?, AND THE AREA OF NEW SHADOWING FROM NEW NOISE WALLS IS 8m? THEREFORE, THERE IS ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING.

THE SHADOW CAST BY PROPOSED NEW NOISE WALLS (NON-TRANSPARENT MATERIALS) AND EXISTING FENCING RESULT IN ATOTAL OF 52m?, EQUIVALENT TO 23% OVERSHADOWING TO THE SPOS.
THIS COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF EPR LP4, AS THE TOTAL PERCENTAGE OF SPOS IMPACTED BY SHADOWING IS LESS THAN 50% OF THE SECLUDED PRIVATE OPEN SPACE OR 40SQM,
WHICHEVER IS GREATER.

TOTAL AREA OF S.P.0.S = 225m*
EXISTING SHADOW = 28m?
ADDITIONAL SHADOW = 0m?
TOTAL PROPOSED SHADOW = 28m? (12%)

22 SEPT - 12NOON

THE EXISTING SHADOWS IS 28m? AND THE AREA OF NEW SHADOWING FROM NEW NOISE WALLS IS 0Om2 THEREFORE, THERE IS NO ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING. THIS COMPLIES WITH THE
22 SEPT - 3PM
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REQUIREMENTS OF EPR LP4. “
\
THE EXISTING SHADOWS IS 46m?, AND THE AREA OF NEW SHADOWING FROM NEW NOISE WALLS IS 0m? THEREFORE, THERE IS NO ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING. THIS COMPLIES WITH THE ‘\
REQUIREMENTS OF EPR LP4. \\
ASSUMED NOISE WALL HEIGHTS: 10m “

SHADOW ANALYSIS HAS BEEN DEVELOPED BASED ON ASSUMED NOISE WALL OF 10m (WHICH IS THE ‘WORST CASE SCENARIO).

IN ACCORDANCE WITH EPR LP4, APPROPRIATE ACOUSTIC MITIGATION IS ACHIEVED THROUGH THE NOISE WALL TYPE, WHICH IS A COMBINATION OF TRANSPARENT PANELS AT THE UPPER LEVEL AND
SOLID MATERIAL AT THE BASE. FOR THIS PROPERTY, ANOISE WALL OF 10m SOLID MATERIAL COMPLIES WITH THE EPR LP4.

THE NOISE WALL TYPE INCLUDED IN THE LEGEND SHOWS ONE TYPE OF SOLID MATERIAL. OTHER SOLID MATERIALS AT THE BASE MAY BE INCLUDED SUBJECT TO DETAILED DESIGN.

142 WINFIELD RD - 22 SEPT 12 NOON
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TOTAL AREA OF S.P.0.S = 225m?
EXISTING SHADOW = 44m?
ADDITIONAL SHADOW = 8m?
TOTAL PROPOSED SHADOW = 52m? (23%)
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ASSESSMENT SUMMARY DOUBLE STOREY "0‘0’0’0’0’0’0’0’%0
?:ESIS:JTI-NQGASMIA-IADOWS IS 54m?, AND THE AREA OF NEW SHADOWING FROM NEW NOISE WALLS IS 0m2 THEREFORE, THERE IS NO ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING. THIS COMPLIES WITH THE RE TOTAL AREA OF S.P.0.S = 204m? ":’:’:’:’:’:’:’:’:,: 2
QUIREMENTS OF EPRLP4. ' EXISTING SHADOW = 30m* 000 0.9,0:4
22 SEPT - 12NOON ADDITIONAL SHADOW = 0m? (g

- 2 0,

THE EXISTING SHADOWS IS 30m?, AND THE AREA OF NEW SHADOWING FROM NEW NOISE WALLS IS 0mZ THEREFORE, THERE IS NO ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING. THIS COMPLIES WITH THE RE TOTAL PROPOSED SHADOW = 30m? (15%)
QUIREMENTS OF EPR LP4.
22 SEPT - 3PM

THE EXISTING SHADOWS IS 29m? AND NEW SHADOWING FROM NEW NOISE WALLS IS CAST OUTSIDE THE PROPERTY BOUNDARY. THEREFORE, THERE IS NO ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING.
THIS COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF EPR LP4.

ASSUMED NOISE WALL HEIGHTS: 10m, WITH 2.5m SOLID AND THE REMAINDER TRANSPARENT PANEL.
SHADOW ANALYSIS HAS BEEN DEVELOPED BASED ON ASSUMED NOISE WALL OF 10m (WHICH IS THE ‘WORST CASE SCENARIO’).

IN ACCORDANCE WITH EPR LP4, APPROPRIATE ACOUSTIC MITIGATION IS ACHIEVED THROUGH THE NOISE WALL TYPE, WHICH IS A COMBINATION OF TRANSPARENT PANELS AT THE UPPER LEVEL AND
SOLID MATERIAL AT THE BASE. MORE SPECIFICALLY, IT IS REQUIRED THAT NOISE WALLS INSTALLED ALONG THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF THE EASTERN FREEWAY CORRIDOR DIRECTLY ABUTTING
RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES HAVE A SOLID HEIGHT OF NO GREATER THAN 2.5m WITH THE REMAINDER TO BE TRANSPARENT PANEL.

THE NOISE WALL TYPE INCLUDED IN THE LEGEND SHOWS ONE TYPE OF SOLID MATERIAL. OTHER SOLID MATERIALS AT THE BASE MAY BE INCLUDED SUBJECT TO DETAILED DESIGN.

144B WINFIELD RD - 22 SEPT 12 NOON
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ADDITIONAL SHADOW = 0m?
TOTAL PROPOSED SHADOW = 54m? (26%)
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TOTAL AREA OF S.P.0.S = 204m?
EXISTING SHADOW = 29m?
ADDITIONAL SHADOW = 0m?
TOTAL PROPOSED SHADOW = 29m? (14%)
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ASSESSMENT SUMMARY

22 SEPT - 9AM

THE EXISTING SHADOWS IS 77m? AND THE AREA OF NEW SHADOWING FROM NEW NOISE WALLS IS 0m?. THEREFORE, THERE IS NO ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING. THIS COMPLIES WITH THE RE-
QUIREMENTS OF EPR LP4.

22 SEPT - 12NOON

THE EXISTING SHADOWS IS 43m? AND THE AREA OF NEW SHADOWING FROM NEW NOISE WALLS IS 0m2 THEREFORE, THERE IS NO ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING. THIS COMPLIES WITH THE RE-
QUIREMENTS OF EPR LP4.

22 SEPT - 3PM

THE EXISTING SHADOWS IS 23m? AND NEW SHADOWING FROM NEW NOISE WALLS IS CAST OUTSIDE THE PROPERTY BOUNDARY. THEREFORE, THERE IS NO ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING.

THIS COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF EPR LP4.

ASSUMED NOISE WALL HEIGHTS: 10m, WITH 2.5m SOLID AND THE REMAINDER TRANSPARENT PANEL.
SHADOW ANALYSIS HAS BEEN DEVELOPED BASED ON ASSUMED NOISE WALL OF 10m (WHICH IS THE ‘WORST CASE SCENARIO’).

IN ACCORDANCE WITH EPR LP4, APPROPRIATE ACOUSTIC MITIGATION IS ACHIEVED THROUGH THE NOISE WALL TYPE, WHICH IS A COMBINATION OF TRANSPARENT PANELS AT THE UPPER LEVEL AND
SOLID MATERIAL AT THE BASE. MORE SPECIFICALLY, IT IS REQUIRED THAT NOISE WALLS INSTALLED ALONG THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF THE EASTERN FREEWAY CORRIDOR DIRECTLY ABUTTING
RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES HAVE A SOLID HEIGHT OF NO GREATER THAN 2.5m WITH THE REMAINDER TO BE TRANSPARENT PANEL.

THE NOISE WALL TYPE INCLUDED IN THE LEGEND SHOWS ONE TYPE OF SOLID MATERIAL. OTHER SOLID MATERIALS AT THE BASE MAY BE INCLUDED SUBJECT TO DETAILED DESIGN.

148 WINFIELD RD
DOUBLE STOREY

146 WINFIELD RD
DOUBLE STOREY

TOTAL AREA OF S.P.0.S = 144m*
EXISTING SHADOW = 77m?
ADDITIONAL SHADOW = 0m?
TOTAL PROPOSED SHADOW = 77m? (53%)

148 WINFIELD RD
DOUBLE STOREY

146 WINFIELD RD
DOUBLE STOREY

TOTAL AREA OF S.P.0.S = 144m?
EXISTING SHADOW = 43m?
ADDITIONAL SHADOW = 0m?

TOTAL PROPOSED SHADOW = 43m? (30%)

146 WINFIELD RD - 22 SEPT 12 NOON

SCALE: 1:250

148 WINFIELD RD
DOUBLE STOREY

146 WINFIELD RD
DOUBLE STOREY

TOTAL AREA OF S.P.0.S = 144m*
EXISTING SHADOW = 23m*
ADDITIONAL SHADOW = 0m?

TOTAL PROPOSED SHADOW = 23m? (16%)
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LEGEND - PROPERTY
OVERSHADOWING ASSESSMENT
PROJECT BOUNDARY
PROPOSED NOISE WALL
—~—NEW SHADOW
EXISTING NOISE WALL & FENCE
—~—EXISTING SHADOW

LEGEND - NOISE WALL TYPES

. —=—EXISTING & PROPOSED SHADOW OVERLAPPED

15%] ~=—AREA OF SECLUDED PRIVATE OPEN SPACE
<& (S.P.0.5) TO THIS PROPERTY

r—1
| | ——EXTENT OF ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING
L=d  NTO(SP.OS)

NW_CONCRETE PRECAST NW_CONCRETE STITCHAST

ASSESSMENT SUMMARY

22 SEPT - 9AM

THE EXISTING SHADOWS IS 51m? AND THE AREA OF NEW SHADOWING FROM NEW NOISE WALLS IS 0m?. THEREFORE, THERE IS NO ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING. THIS COMPLIES WITH THE RE-
QUIREMENTS OF EPR LP4.

22 SEPT - 12NOON

THE EXISTING SHADOWS IS 34m? AND THE AREA OF NEW SHADOWING FROM NEW NOISE WALLS IS 0m2 THEREFORE, THERE IS NO ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING. THIS COMPLIES WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF EPR LP4.

22 SEPT - 3PM

THE EXISTING SHADOWS IS 33m? AND NEW SHADOWING FROM NEW NOISE WALLS IS CAST OUTSIDE THE PROPERTY BOUNDARY. THEREFORE, THERE IS NO ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING.

THIS COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF EPR LP4.

ASSUMED NOISE WALL HEIGHTS: 10m, WITH 2.5M SOLID AND THE REMAINDER TRANSPARENT PANEL.
SHADOW ANALYSIS HAS BEEN DEVELOPED BASED ON ASSUMED NOISE WALL OF 10m (WHICH IS THE ‘WORST CASE SCENARIO’).

IN ACCORDANCE WITH EPR LP4, APPROPRIATE ACOUSTIC MITIGATION IS ACHIEVED THROUGH THE NOISE WALL TYPE, WHICH IS A COMBINATION OF TRANSPARENT PANELS AT THE UPPER LEVEL AND
SOLID MATERIAL AT THE BASE. MORE SPECIFICALLY, IT IS REQUIRED THAT NOISE WALLS INSTALLED ALONG THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF THE EASTERN FREEWAY CORRIDOR DIRECTLY ABUTTING
RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES HAVE A SOLID HEIGHT OF NO GREATER THAN 2.5m WITH THE REMAINDER TO BE TRANSPARENT PANEL.

THE NOISE WALL TYPE INCLUDED IN THE LEGEND SHOWS ONE TYPE OF SOLID MATERIAL. OTHER SOLID MATERIALS AT THE BASE MAY BE INCLUDED SUBJECT TO DETAILED DESIGN.
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148 WINFIELD RD
DOUBLE STOREY

TOTAL AREA OF S.P.0.S = 198m?
EXISTING SHADOW = 51m?
ADDITIONAL SHADOW = 0m?
TOTAL PROPOSED SHADOW = 51m? (26%)

N 146 WINFIELD RD
AN DOUBLE STOREY
148 WINFIELD RD - 22 SEPT 9 AM
SCALE: 1:250
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150 WINFIELD RD
DOUBLE STOREY

148 WINFIELD RD
DOUBLE STOREY

TOTAL AREA OF S.P.0.S = 198m?
EXISTING SHADOW = 34m?
ADDITIONAL SHADOW = 0m?
TOTAL PROPOSED SHADOW = 34m? (17%)

148 WINFI\ELD RD - 22 SEPT 12 NOON

SCALE: 1:250

150 WINFIELD RD
DOUBLE STOREY
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148 WINFIELD RD
DOUBLE STOREY

TOTAL AREA OF S.P.0.S = 198m*
EXISTING SHADOW = 33m?
ADDITIONAL SHADOW = 0m?
TOTAL PROPOSED SHADOW = 33m? (17%)

148 WINFIELD RD - 22 SEPT 3 PM
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TOTAL AREA OF S.P.0.S = 186m?
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22 SEPT - 9AM

THE EXISTING SHADOWS IS 39m? AND THE AREA OF NEW SHADOWING FROM NEW NOISE WALLS IS 0m?. THEREFORE, THERE IS NO ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING. THIS COMPLIES WITH THE RE-
QUIREMENTS OF EPR LP4.

22 SEPT - 12NOON

THE EXISTING SHADOWS IS 12m? AND THE AREA OF NEW SHADOWING FROM NEW NOISE WALLS IS 0m2 THEREFORE, THERE IS NO ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING. THIS COMPLIES WITH THE RE-
QUIREMENTS OF EPR LP4.

22 SEPT - 3PM

THE EXISTING SHADOWS IS 21m? AND NEW SHADOWING FROM NEW NOISE WALLS IS CAST OUTSIDE THE PROPERTY BOUNDARY. THEREFORE, THERE IS NO ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING.

THIS COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF EPR LP4.

ASSUMED NOISE WALL HEIGHTS: 10m, WITH 2.5M SOLID AND THE REMAINDER TRANSPARENT PANEL.
SHADOW ANALYSIS HAS BEEN DEVELOPED BASED ON ASSUMED NOISE WALL OF 10m (WHICH IS THE ‘WORST CASE SCENARIO’).

IN ACCORDANCE WITH EPR LP4, APPROPRIATE ACOUSTIC MITIGATION IS ACHIEVED THROUGH THE NOISE WALL TYPE, WHICH IS A COMBINATION OF TRANSPARENT PANELS AT THE UPPER LEVEL AND \\\

SOLID MATERIAL AT THE BASE. MORE SPECIFICALLY, IT IS REQUIRED THAT NOISE WALLS INSTALLED ALONG THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF THE EASTERN FREEWAY CORRIDOR DIRECTLY ABUTTING ~

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES HAVE A SOLID HEIGHT OF NO GREATER THAN 2.5m WITH THE REMAINDER TO BE TRANSPARENT PANEL. 1 50 Wl N FIELD RD - 22 SEPT 1 2 NOON
THE NOISE WALL TYPE INCLUDED IN THE LEGEND SHOWS ONE TYPE OF SOLID MATERIAL. OTHER SOLID MATERIALS AT THE BASE MAY BE INCLUDED SUBJECT TO DETAILED DESIGN. SCALE: 1:250
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150 WINFIELD RD
DOUBLE STOREY

TOTAL AREA OF S.P.0.S = 186m*
EXISTING SHADOW = 39m?
ADDITIONAL SHADOW = 0m?
TOTAL PROPOSED SHADOW = 39m? (21%)

150 WINFIELD RD
DOUBLE STOREY

TOTAL AREA OF S.P.0.S = 186m?
EXISTING SHADOW = 21m?
ADDITIONAL SHADOW = 0m?
TOTAL PROPOSED SHADOW = 21m? (12%)
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LEGEND - PROPERTY LEGEND - NOISE WALL TYPES
OVERSHADOWING ASSESSMENT
e PROJECT BOUNDARY
PROPOSED NOISE WALL
—~—NEW SHADOW
EXISTING NOISE WALL & FENCE
—~—EXISTING SHADOW

. —=—EXISTING & PROPOSED SHADOW OVERLAPPED

Kzi.’:: ——AREA OF SECLUDED PRIVATE OPEN SPACE
foles (S.P.0.8) TO THIS PROPERTY

f -i ——EXTENT OF ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING NW_CONCRETE PRECAST NW_CONCRETE STITCHAST
L=d  NTO(SP.0OS)

ASSESSMENT SUMMARY

22 SEPT - 9AM

THE EXISTING SHADOWS IS 35m? AND THE AREA OF NEW SHADOWING FROM NEW NOISE WALLS IS 0m?. THEREFORE, THERE IS NO ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING. THIS COMPLIES WITH THE RE-
QUIREMENTS OF EPR LP4.

22 SEPT - 12NOON

THE EXISTING SHADOWS IS 4.2m? AND THE AREA OF NEW SHADOWING FROM NEW NOISE WALLS IS 0m?. THEREFORE, THERE IS NO ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING. THIS COMPLIES WITH THE RE-
QUIREMENTS OF EPR LP4.

22 SEPT - 3PM

THE EXISTING SHADOWS IS 21m? AND NEW SHADOWING FROM NEW NOISE WALLS IS CAST OUTSIDE THE PROPERTY BOUNDARY. THEREFORE, THERE IS NO ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING.

THIS COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF EPR LP4.

ASSUMED NOISE WALL HEIGHTS: 10m, WITH 2.5M SOLID AND THE REMAINDER TRANSPARENT PANEL.
SHADOW ANALYSIS HAS BEEN DEVELOPED BASED ON ASSUMED NOISE WALL OF 10m (WHICH IS THE ‘WORST CASE SCENARIO’).

IN ACCORDANCE WITH EPR LP4, APPROPRIATE ACOUSTIC MITIGATION IS ACHIEVED THROUGH THE NOISE WALL TYPE, WHICH IS A COMBINATION OF TRANSPARENT PANELS AT THE UPPER LEVEL AND
SOLID MATERIAL AT THE BASE. MORE SPECIFICALLY, IT IS REQUIRED THAT NOISE WALLS INSTALLED ALONG THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF THE EASTERN FREEWAY CORRIDOR DIRECTLY ABUTTING
RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES HAVE A SOLID HEIGHT OF NO GREATER THAN 2.5m WITH THE REMAINDER TO BE TRANSPARENT PANEL.

THE NOISE WALL TYPE INCLUDED IN THE LEGEND SHOWS ONE TYPE OF SOLID MATERIAL. OTHER SOLID MATERIALS AT THE BASE MAY BE INCLUDED SUBJECT TO DETAILED DESIGN.

152A WINFIELD RD
DOUBLE STOREY

152 WINFIELD RD
DOUBLE STOREY

TOTAL AREA OF S.P.0.S = 122m?
EXISTING SHADOW = 35m?
ADDITIONAL SHADOW = 0m?
TOTAL PROPOSED SHADOW = 35m? (21%)

152 WINFIELD RD - 22 SEPT 9 AM
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152 WINFIELD RD
DOUBLE STOREY

TOTAL AREA OF S.P.0.S = 122m*
EXISTING SHADOW = 4.2m?
ADDITIONAL SHADOW = 0m?
TOTAL PROPOSED SHADOW = 4.2m? (3%)

152 WINFIELD RD - 22 SEPT 12 NOON

SCALE: 1:250

152A WINFIELD RD
DOUBLE STOREY

152 WINFIELD RD
DOUBLE STOREY

TOTAL AREA OF S.P.0.S = 122m*
EXISTING SHADOW = 21m?
ADDITIONAL SHADOW = 0m?
TOTAL PROPOSED SHADOW = 21m? (17%)

152 WINFIELD RD - 22 SEPT 3 PM
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LEGEND - PROPERTY
OVERSHADOWING ASSESSMENT
PROJECT BOUNDARY
PROPOSED NOISE WALL
—~—NEW SHADOW
EXISTING NOISE WALL & FENCE
—~—EXISTING SHADOW

LEGEND - NOISE WALL TYPES

. —=—EXISTING & PROPOSED SHADOW OVERLAPPED

g‘:o: ——AREA OF SECLUDED PRIVATE OPEN SPACE
2 (S.P.0.8) TO THIS PROPERTY

‘- -i —=—EXTENT OF ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING NW_CONCRETE PRECAST NW_CONCRETE STITCHAST

L=d  NTO(SP.0OS)
ASSESSMENT SUMMARY
22 SEPT - 9AM

THE EXISTING SHADOW IS 16m? AND THE AREA OF NEW SHADOWING FROM NEW NOISE WALLS IS 86m? THEREFORE, THERE IS ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING.
THE SHADOW CAST BY PROPOSED NEW NOISE WALLS (NON-TRANSPARENT MATERIALS) AND EXISTING FENCING RESULT IN ATOTAL OF 102m? EQUIVALENT TO 33% OVERSHADOWING TO THE SPOS.

EVER IS GREATER.

22 SEPT - 12NOON

THE EXISTING SHADOW IS 4m? AND THE AREA OF NEW SHADOWING FROM NEW NOISE WALLS IS 34m?* THEREFORE, THERE IS ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING.

THE SHADOW CAST BY PROPOSED NEW NOISE WALLS (NON-TRANSPARENT MATERIALS) AND EXISTING FENCING RESULT IN ATOTAL OF 38m? EQUIVALENT TO 12% OVERSHADOWING TO THE SPOS.
EVER IS GREATER.

22 SEPT - 3PM

THE EXISTING SHADOWS IS 36m? AND NEW SHADOWING FROM NEW NOISE WALLS IS CAST OUTSIDE THE PROPERTY BOUNDARY. THEREFORE, THERE IS NO ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING.

THIS COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF EPR LP4.

ASSUMED NOISE WALL HEIGHTS: 10m, WITH 3.6M SOLID AND THE REMAINDER TRANSPARENT PANEL.
SHADOW ANALYSIS HAS BEEN DEVELOPED BASED ON ASSUMED NOISE WALL OF 10m (WHICH IS THE ‘WORST CASE SCENARIO).

IN ACCORDANCE WITH EPR LP4, APPROPRIATE ACOUSTIC MITIGATION IS ACHIEVED THROUGH THE NOISE WALL TYPE, WHICH IS A COMBINATION OF TRANSPARENT PANELS AT THE UPPER LEVEL AND
SOLID MATERIAL AT THE BASE. MORE SPECIFICALLY, IT IS REQUIRED THAT NOISE WALLS INSTALLED ALONG THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF THE EASTERN FREEWAY CORRIDOR DIRECTLY ABUTTING
RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES HAVE A SOLID HEIGHT OF NO GREATER THAN 3.6m WITH THE REMAINDER TO BE TRANSPARENT PANEL.

THE NOISE WALL TYPE INCLUDED IN THE LEGEND SHOWS ONE TYPE OF SOLID MATERIAL. OTHER SOLID MATERIALS AT THE BASE MAY BE INCLUDED SUBJECT TO DETAILED DESIGN.
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DOUBLE STOREY

TOTAL AREA OF S.P.0.S = 312m?
EXISTING SHADOW = 16m?
ADDITIONAL SHADOW = 86m?
TOTAL PROPOSED SHADOW = 102m? (33%)

THIS COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF EPR LP4, AS THE TOTAL PERCENTAGE OF SPOS IMPACTED BY SHADOWING IS LESS THAN 50% OF THE SECLUDED PRIVATE OPEN SPACE OR 40m? WHICH-

THIS COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF EPR LP4, AS THE TOTAL PERCENTAGE OF SPOS IMPACTED BY SHADOWING IS LESS THAN 50% OF THE SECLUDED PRIVATE OPEN SPACE OR 40m? WHICH-
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TOTAL AREA OF S.P.0.S = 312m*
EXISTING SHADOW = 4m?
ADDITIONAL SHADOW = 34m?
TOTAL PROPOSED SHADOW = 38m? (12%)

152A WINFIELD RD
DOUBLE STOREY

152A WINFIELD RD - 22 SEPT 12 NOON

SCALE: 1:250

154 WINFIELD RD
DOUBLE STOREY

TOTAL AREA OF S.P.0.S = 312m*
EXISTING SHADOW = 36m?
ADDITIONAL SHADOW = 0m?
TOTAL PROPOSED SHADOW = 36m? (12%)
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LEGEND - PROPERTY
OVERSHADOWING ASSESSMENT
e PROJECT BOUNDARY

PROPOSED NOISE WALL

~=—NEW SHADOW

EXISTING NOISE WALL & FENCE

—=—EXISTING SHADOW
. —=—EXISTING & PROPOSED SHADOW OVERLAPPED

[%%| ~=—AREA OF SECLUDED PRIVATE OPEN SPACE

L5503 (SP.0.S)TO THIS PROPERTY

[ |
| | ——EXTENT OF ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING

L=d  NTO(SP.OS)

ASSESSMENT SUMMARY

22 SEPT - 9AM
THE EXISTING SHADOWS IS 11m? AND NEW SHADOWING FROM NEW NOISE WALLS IS CAST OUTSIDE THE PROPERTY BOUNDARY. THEREFORE, THERE IS NO ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING.
THIS COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF EPR LP4.
22 SEPT - 12NOON
THE EXISTING SHADOWS IS 9m?, AND NEW SHADOWING FROM NEW NOISE WALLS IS CAST OUTSIDE THE PROPERTY BOUNDARY. THEREFORE, THERE IS NO ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING.
THIS COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF EPR LP4.
22 SEPT - 3PM

THE EXISTING SHADOWS IS 12m? AND NEW SHADOWING FROM NEW NOISE WALLS IS CAST OUTSIDE THE PROPERTY BOUNDARY. THEREFORE, THERE IS NO ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING.
THIS COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF EPR LP4.

LEGEND - NOISE WALL TYPES

NW_CONCRETE PRECAST

ASSUMED NOISE WALL HEIGHTS: 10m, WITH 3.6M SOLID AND THE REMAINDER TRANSPARENT PANEL.
SHADOW ANALYSIS HAS BEEN DEVELOPED BASED ON ASSUMED NOISE WALL OF 10m (WHICH IS THE ‘WORST CASE SCENARIO’).

IN ACCORDANCE WITH EPR LP4, APPROPRIATE ACOUSTIC MITIGATION IS ACHIEVED THROUGH THE NOISE WALL TYPE, WHICH IS A COMBINATION OF TRANSPARENT PANELS AT THE UPPER LEVEL AND
SOLID MATERIAL AT THE BASE. MORE SPECIFICALLY, IT IS REQUIRED THAT NOISE WALLS INSTALLED ALONG THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF THE EASTERN FREEWAY CORRIDOR DIRECTLY ABUTTING
RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES HAVE A SOLID HEIGHT OF NO GREATER THAN 3.6m WITH THE REMAINDER TO BE TRANSPARENT PANEL.

NW_CONCRETE STITCHAST

370-372 DONCASTER RD
SINGLE STOREY

154 WINFIELD RD - 22 SEPT 12 NOON

154 WINFIELD RD
DOUBLE STOREY

TOTAL AREA OF S.P.0.S = 18m?
EXISTING SHADOW = 9m?
ADDITIONAL SHADOW = 0m?
TOTAL PROPOSED SHADOW = 9m? (50%)

THE NOISE WALL TYPE INCLUDED IN THE LEGEND SHOWS ONE TYPE OF SOLID MATERIAL. OTHER SOLID MATERIALS AT THE BASE MAY BE INCLUDED SUBJECT TO DETAILED DESIGN. SCALE: 1:250
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. —=—EXISTING & PROPOSED SHADOW OVERLAPPED ””“‘
(5221 —~=—AREA OF SECLUDED PRIVATE OPEN SPACE
L5503 (SP.0.S)TO THIS PROPERTY
[-] —=—EXTENT OF ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING NW_CONCRETE PRECAST NW_CONCRETE STITCHAST
- INTO (S.P.0.S)
ASSESSMENT SUMMARY
22 SEPT - 9AM
THE EXISTING SHADOW IS 73m? AND THE AREA OF NEW SHADOWING FROM NEW NOISE WALLS IS 16mZ. THEREFORE, THERE IS ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING. ! LKL
THE SHADOW CAST BY PROPOSED NEW NOISE WALLS (NON-TRANSPARENT MATERIALS) AND EXISTING FENCING RESULT IN A TOTAL OF 89m? EQUIVALENT TO 21% OVERSHADOWING TO THE SPOS. | XXX XKD
THIS COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF EPR LP4, AS THE TOTAL PERCENTAGE OF SPOS IMPACTED BY SHADOWING IS LESS THAN 50% OF THE SECLUDED PRIVATE OPEN SPACE OR 40m? WHICH- |
EVER IS GREATER. \\ SINGLE STOREY %%0’0’0’0’0’ ’0’
N,
22 SEPT - 12NOON N TOTAL AREA OF S.P.0.S = 419m? "””"‘
N 9.9.90.9.0.9.0.9.9,
THE EXISTING SHADOW IS 19m?, AND THE AREA OF NEW SHADOWING FROM NEW NOISE WALLS IS Om?. THEREFORE, THERE IS NO ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING. N EXISTING SHADOW = 19m? XK A A AKX >
THIS COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF EPR LP4. N =19m ’00’000‘0“
RN ADDITIONAL SHADOW = 0 000000000‘0
22 SEPT - 3PM N TOTAL PROPOSED SHADOW = 19m? (4%) 0’””0’””0’0“‘
THE EXISTING SHADOWS IS 0m2, AND NEW SHADOWING FROM NEW NOISE WALLS IS CAST OUTSIDE THE PROPERTY BOUNDARY. THEREFORE, THERE IS NO ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING. AN - 00’000“‘
THIS COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF EPR LP4. ~ XXX KKK K >
JSREERELELRS
ASSUMED NOISE WALL HEIGHTS: 10m? N @ X
SHADOW ANALYSIS HAS BEEN DEVELOPED BASED ON ASSUMED NOISE WALL OF 10m (WHICH IS THE ‘WORST CASE SCENARIO'). N "‘Q X5
IN ACCORDANCE WITH EPR LP4, APPROPRIATE ACOUSTIC MITIGATION IS ACHIEVED THROUGH THE NOISE WALL TYPE, WHICH IS A COMBINATION OF TRANSPARENT PANELS AT THE UPPER LEVEL AND - - XX
SOLID MATERIAL AT THE BASE. FOR THIS PROPERTY, ANOISE WALL OF 10m SOLID MATERIAL COMPLIES WITH THE EPR LP4. 370-372 DONCASTER RD - 22 SEPT 12 NOON ‘)‘
SCALE: 1:250
THE NOISE WALL TYPE INCLUDED IN THE LEGEND SHOWS ONE TYPE OF SOLID MATERIAL. OTHER SOLID MATERIALS AT THE BASE MAY BE INCLUDED SUBJECT TO DETAILED DESIGN.
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OVERSHADOWING ASSESSMENT LEGEND.- NOISE WALLTYRES T TRRRNKIIN
— PROJECT BOUNDARY X "”““"”"

oot e tetetetetetes
PROPOSED NOISE WALL _ :‘:’:‘:‘:‘:‘:‘:‘:““‘ ’:‘:’:’:‘
s S IRIKISS

EXISTING NOISE WALL & FENCE “‘
XX XD
—~—EXISTING SHADOW ""‘“““"‘ XSS

. —=—EXISTING & PROPOSED SHADOW OVERLAPPED ““

(S.P.0.S) TO THIS PROPERTY

L _I ——EXTENT OF ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING NW_CONCRETE PRECAST NW_CONCRETE STITCHAST 12 JOCELYN AVE
_ INTO (S.P.0.S)
ASSESSMENT SUMMARY DOUBLE STOREY

22 SEPT - 9AM TOTAL AREA OF S.P.0.S = 470m?

THE EXISTING SHADOW IS 80m?, AND THE AREA OF NEW SHADOWING FROM NEW NOISE WALLS IS 67m? THEREFORE, THERE IS ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING. EXISTING SHADOW = 42m?

THE SHADOW CAST BY PROPOSED NEW NOISE WALLS (NON-TRANSPARENT MATERIALS) AND EXISTING FENCING RESULT IN ATOTAL OF 147m?, EQUIVALENT TO 31% OVERSHADOWING TO THE SPOS. ADDITIONAL SHADOW = 6m?

THIS COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF EPR LP4, AS THE TOTAL PERCENTAGE OF SPOS IMPACTED BY SHADOWING IS LESS THAN 50% OF THE SECLUDED PRIVATE OPEN SPACE OR 40m?, WHICH- - 21400,
EVER 1S GREATER TOTAL PROPOSED SHADOW = 48m (10%)

22 SEPT - 12NOON

THE EXISTING SHADOWS IS 42m?, AND THE AREA OF NEW SHADOWING FROM NEW NOISE WALLS IS 6m?. THEREFORE, THERE IS ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING.

THE SHADOW CAST BY PROPOSED NEW NOISE WALLS (NON-TRANSPARENT MATERIALS) AND EXISTING FENCING RESULT IN ATOTAL OF 48m? EQUIVALENT TO 31% OVERSHADOWING TO THE SPOS.
THIS COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF EPR LP4, AS THE TOTAL PERCENTAGE OF SPOS IMPACTED BY SHADOWING IS LESS THAN 50% OF THE SECLUDED PRIVATE OPEN SPACE OR 40m?, WHICH-
EVER IS GREATER.

22 SEPT - 3PM
THE EXISTING SHADOWS IS 33m? AND NEW SHADOWING FROM NEW NOISE WALLS IS CAST OUTSIDE THE PROPERTY BOUNDARY. THEREFORE, THERE IS NO ADDITIONAL OVERSHADOWING. THIS
COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF EPR LP4.

ASSUMED NOISE WALL HEIGHTS: 10m
SHADOW ANALYSIS HAS BEEN DEVELOPED BASED ON ASSUMED NOISE WALL OF 10m (WHICH IS THE ‘WORST CASE SCENARIO’).

IN ACCORDANCE WITH EPR LP4, APPROPRIATE ACOUSTIC MITIGATION IS ACHIEVED THROUGH THE NOISE WALL TYPE, WHICH IS A COMBINATION OF TRANSPARENT PANELS AT THE UPPER LEVEL AND 1 2 JOCELYN AVE 22 SEPT 1 2 NOON
SOLID MATERIAL AT THE BASE. FOR THIS PROPERTY, ANOISE WALL OF 10M SOLID MATERIAL COMPLIES WITH THE EPR LP4. SCALE: 1:250

THE NOISE WALL TYPE INCLUDED IN THE LEGEND SHOWS ONE TYPE OF SOLID MATERIAL. OTHER SOLID MATERIALS AT THE BASE MAY BE INCLUDED SUBJECT TO DETAILED DESIGN.
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northeastlink.vic.gov.au 1800 105 105 (call anytime)

community@northeastlink.vic.gov.au
For languages other than . .
ﬁ English please call 9209 0147 O O X in e@nepvic
Please contact us if you would like this information in an accessible format.
If you need assistance due to a hearing or speech impairment, visit relayservice.gov.au
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